

Mr Paul Frye Principal Castlemaine Secondary College
Blakeley Road
PO Box 57
Castlemaine Vic 3450

T. 03 5479 1111 F. 03 5479 1120

E. castlemaine.sc@edumail.vic.gov.au

W. csc.vic.edu.au

10 September 2020

Dear parents and carers,

RE: Building works at the Blakeley Road campus

As part of our current building project, Fairbrother have advised that asbestos will be removed from the site on Saturday, 12 and 19 September from 8am to 5pm. This work will be undertaken in strict accordance with the regulations by an expert asbestos removalist and an occupational hygienist engaged by the Department of Education and Training.

As a further precaution, air-quality monitoring will also take place during the removal, and a clearance certificate must be issued by the occupational hygienist before any person can access the area. Air-quality monitoring measures the number of asbestos fibres in an area. An area is safe to occupy and a clearance certificate can be issued, when the level of airborne asbestos fibres is below the limit of detection.

It is important that the community are not onsite from 8am to 5pm while the asbestos removal occurs. Neighbouring properties have been notified by letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact me on 5479 1111 if you have any further questions.

Yours sincerely,

Saul Luye

Paul Frye Principal